Lower Slaughter Parish Council

Schedule of Capital Assets as at 31st March 2023
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21
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Item

Bench (1) near Village Notice Board
Bench on River Front between hotels
Memorial Bench River Front opp LS Manor Gate
Allotment Shed - (Metal)

Oak Notice Board by Church precinct wall
Woodland Bench

Bus Shelter

Village Shed/ Contents - in allotment area
Bench (2) by Church Gate

Salt Spreader

230V 25m RCD-protected Extension Lead
Picnic Bench (Allotment)

Weir Safety Sign

Allotment : Gate

PC & Printer (Lenovo S340-81N8 - MP1LCN62)(Canon K1046
PC Software

Mobile Telephone (Apple iPhone 7 FCCZG4J5HGO04)IMEI 356
Clark Electric Water Pump HSEC 650A

Clark Petrol Water Pump PW50A

Orchard: Seat and Table Set

Orchard: Tree Signs

Orchard: Notice Board

Drain Rods

Date
Acquired

Unknown
2004
1999

Unknown
2004
2007
2009
2010
2010
2014
2021
2015
2016
2018

2019
2019

2020
2021
2021
2016
2016
2016
2022

Total

The Parish Council is custodian of the above items.

Signed

(@)
(b)
(©)

Responsible Financial Officer

value increased by 3.0% from previous year
value not changed
Value Corrected
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Asset
Value

268.00
375.00
375.00
800.00
1,800.00
550.00
3,977.00
3,500.00
285.00
125.00
51.00
338.00
345.00
73.00

450.00
66.00

463.00
256.00
185.00
250.00

67.00
309.00

14,938.00

Disposal

Notes
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