## **Lower Slaughter Parish Council**

## Schedule of Capital Assets as at 31st March 2023

Ref	Item	Date	Asset		
No		Acquired	Value	Disposal	Notes
1	Bench (1) near Village Notice Board	Unknown	£ 268.00		(b)
2	Bench on River Front between hotels	2004	£ 375.00		(b)
3	Memorial Bench River Front opp LS Manor Gate	1999	£ 375.00		(b)
4	Allotment Shed - (Metal)	Unknown	£ 800.00		[c]
5	Oak Notice Board by Church precinct wall	2004	£ 1,800.00		(b)
7	Woodland Bench	2007	£ 550.00		(b)
8	Bus Shelter	2009	£ 3,977.00		(a)
9	Village Shed/ Contents - in allotment area	2010	£ 3,500.00		(b)
10	Bench (2) by Church Gate	2010	£ 285.00		(a)
11	Salt Spreader	2014	£ 125.00		(a)
12	230V 25m RCD-protected Extension Lead	2021	£ 51.00		(a)
13	Picnic Bench (Allotment)	2015	£ 338.00		(a)
14	Weir Safety Sign	2016	£ 345.00		(a)
15	Allotment : Gate	2018	£ 73.00		(a)
16	PC & Printer (Lenovo S340-81N8 - MP1LCN62)(Canon K1046)	2019	£ 450.00		[c]
17	PC Software	2019	£ 66.00		(a)
''	1 o contware	2010	2 00.00		
18	Mobile Telephone (Apple iPhone 7 FCCZG4J5HG04)IMEI 356	2020	£ 463.00		(a)
19	Clark Electric Water Pump HSEC 650A	2021	£ 256.00		(a)
20	Clark Petrol Water Pump PW50A	2021	£ 185.00		(a)
21	Orchard: Seat and Table Set	2016	£ 250.00		(a) [c]
22	Orchard: Tree Signs	2016	£ 67.00		(p)
23	Orchard: Notice Board	2016	£ 309.00		(a)
24	Drain Rods	2022	£ 30.00		(a)
	Stant House	Total	£ 14.938.00		(α)
ļ		i otai	2 17,550.00		

The Parish Council is custodian of the above items.

## Signed

## **Responsible Financial Officer**

- (a) value increased by 3.0% from previous year(b) value not changed(c) Value Corrected